










NEW FACES VISIT BHS 
BHS welcomed many new faces during the year. 
Through the efforts of the Bement Drug Awareness 
Program, Darrell Porter and David Toma shared their 
personal experience with drugs. Students from area high 
schools attended the assembly Darrell Porter, a former 
catcher for the Kansas City Royals is now a catcher 
for the St. Louis Cardinals. 



David Toma, a former policeman, is a writer and a speaker on drug abuse. 
The television shows Barretta and T oma are based on his life as a policeman. 
He is currently working on a movie based on his life history. 

Laura Holonen, a 
student from 
Finland, was a guest 
of the Art Wilkinson 
family during her 
senior year. While 
staying at Bement, 
Laura made many 
new friends. She 
played Miss Garvey in 
the senior play, 
'Onions in the 

Stew." 

New windows gave 
Bement High School 
a new look. Tinted 
windows were 
installed in the 
middle of the year. 
Earlier in the year, 
the school was also 
tuckpointed. As you 
can see in the 
pictures these 
changes improved 
the overall look of 
BHS. 

3 



The seniors wore a face of 
accomplishment as they tried on 
their caps and gowns. These seniors 
were eagerly waiting to be the 101 st 
class to graduate from BHS. This 
year marked the 10 Oth anniversary 
of the first class to graduate from 
Bement High School. 

For the past few years, French Club 
has been collecting gifts to give to 
needy families in Piatt County. As 
always, the project was a huge 
success. French Club and those 
people who donated gifts helped 
bring joy and happiness to these 
families during the Christmas season. 

4 

FACES OF 

The Bement Bulldogs Marching Band had a successful year. The 
band participated in many competitive parades. They received 
trophies, money, and ribbons for their performances. The band 's 
new uniforms added to their achievements. 
Scholastic Bowl became a brainstorm for some students. 
Scholastic Bowl participated in everything from dual meets to 



ACCOMPLISHMENT 

county meets. These students dedicated their trivia knowledge to 
gain points for their team. Mr. Hays sponsored the team; Chris 
Price was varsity captain . 
Accounting students got a sneak peak at the prom pictures while 
Mr. Taylor rated them. For the first time , prom was held out of 
town . Everyone seemed to enjoy the meal before the dance. 

Jim Quick spent some of his spare time 
working on the Apple II. This computer 
was bought by the school. Plans are to 
use the Apple II for organizing the 
student s schedules and the payroll. 

5 



SMILING 
FACES 

The high school art students 
visited the Museum of Science and 
Art in Chicago. They stopped for 
lunch at D.B Kaplan ' s in the 
Water Towers Place. Cindy Guffey 
posed by an unusual piece of 
artwork at the Museum of Science 
and Art. 

The students raced to the 
lunchroom in fear that there might 
not be enough for them. The 
fighting and pushing was worth it 
because tacos were being 
served- one of the kid ' s favorites. 
The boys indulged their food in a 
hurry so they could get in line for 
seconds. 

6 



Students and teachers found time to have 
fun and act crazy between their studies 
and activities. The cheerleaders added a 
little fun to the pep meeting by having a 
pie throwing contest. Mr. Wingle and Mr. 
Bishop won the students ' votes for getting 
hit with a pie. Afterwards, they thought 
they would go a step further and bomb 
each other! 

The seniors were getting senioritis with 
only a few days of school left. They 
decided to add some fun to one of their 
last noon hours at Bement High School. 
After much struggle , this was the highest 
their pyramid got Many people walked off 
with aching backs but the 

laughter 
seemed to ease 
the pain. After 
more seniors 
came outside 
and wanted to 
get in the 
picture, they 
decided to try 
something a 
little easier and 
less painful. 
These proud 
seniors let 
everyone know 
that they were 
No. 1! 

7 





II I T 



FACULTY 
What would we do without teachers? Teachers 
are a vital part of the students education. With 
their patience and endurance they prepare stu­
dents for the unknown future ahead. 

10 



Michelle Hillard, Art. 

11 



ADMINISTRATION 

FAMILIAR 

FACES 
The administration played an important role in the 
day-to-day operations of the school system. They 
performed many policy-making tasks. Major deci­
sions dealing with all aspects of school life were 
made. One such decision led to the face lift the 
school received including the new energy-saving 
windows following today 's energy conservation 
trends Paperwork one of many jobs for Superintendent Thomas Kelley. 

School Board Members. Front Row. John Strack, Mary Manalisay, Seer., James Kirwan, President; Row 2: John McHale, Tom Mat­
tingly, Larry Rogers , Vice -President , Chalmer Hinton. 

12 



Principal Thomas Hensley relaxes after a tough day. 

Answering the phone is one of the many du ­
ties of High School Secretary, Liz Bertsch. 

Unit Secretary and Bookkeeper, Rita Varner, and Inez Crim, Unit Treasurer and 
Secretary, work very closely together. 

13 



FACULTY 

Mike Gooch learns the basic training for Drivers Ed from Tim Bishop. 

For Joe Airsman and Marianne Larimer, P.E is their " game" . 

14 

Minnie Gudauskas enjoys her job as librarian. 

Mrs. Ruth Harms, Guidance Counselor updates her 
bulletin board. 



Bus Drivers: Karen Ekiss, Don Birch and Margie Wright. 
Row 2 Duane Bowdre, Regina Morgan. Row 3 Sharon Zin ­
dars, Marcie Thompson . 

STAFF 

PROVIDES 

SERVICES 
The school depended greatly upon these people and 
would miss them tremendously. They performed many 
needed services and had the responsibility of keeping 
our school neat, orderly , and running smoothly. 

r 
Clyde Wrench, Janitor, enjoys his break. 

Cooks: Georgia Mulvaney, Peggy Rumple, Francis Adams Mary Chumbley. Millie Fish , nurse, takes a much needed coffee break 
after the noon rush. 

15 







FFA 

REBUILDS 
The FFA started the year out with a 
new advisor, Gary Shupe. He and his 
fellow FF A members built the FF A back 
up with lots of activities throughout the 
year. The FFA took in a lot of money 
with the selling of the "Farming Game" 
and the seed sales. They also sent two 
members to the State FF A Convention. 
Jack Laley, Richard Kirwan Jeff Wild­
man, David Foran. and Mr. Shupe were 
Bement' s first National FFA Convention 
delegates in Kansas City, Missouri. The 
boys at the convention had fun and rec­
ommended that Bement should send 
members to the next convention. The 
FF A also had participants in Land 
Meat. Crop, and Soil judging contests. 
FF A had two ' Building Our American 
Community projects in which they re­
painted the Bement Township Library 
sign, and they landscaped and planted 
grass around the Ag building. The FF A 
basketball team won the championship 
in one tournament and won second 
place in another tourney. 

Near the end of the year, the FFA held 
its annual FF A Banquet and announced 
that Jack Laley won the Dekalb Award , 
David Foran was awarded the Out­
standing Junior plaque and Tim Morton 
was honored as the Outstanding Sopho­
more. Bill Gifford and Chuck Bales were 
honored as Outstanding 'BOAC" par­
ticipants Miss Mary Shupe spoke and 
discussed agriculture in Poland Miss 
Shupe was a 4-H Exchange Student in 
Poland. 

At the end of the school year, the FFA 
visited Great America with the FHA 
ending a very busy year with a lot of 
fun. 

18 

FF A Officers: Tim Morton Secretary; Jack Laley, President ; Bernie Whalen, 
Reproter; David Foran, Vice-President ; Jeff Wildman, Treasurer; Richard Kir ­
wan , Sentenal. 

Jack Laley receives the Dekalb Award at the banquet. 

Mr Shupe shows the basketball trophies at the banquet 



Ag Instructor, Gary 
Shupe, takes a break Vice-President Dave Foran takes over the 

meeting. 

Guest speaker, Mary Shupe , gives an interesting speech at the banquet on Ag in Poland. 

Chuck Bales eats his way to victory in the pie eating contest. Dave and Tim pose with their awards. 

19 



FHA 

FACES 

UPTO 
BUSY 
TIMES 
FHA was kept busy this year with all 
of their activities. The year started 
out w·th selling treasure chests to 
rase money. There were FHA mem­
bers participating in rall1es and the 
State Convention throughout the 
year. FHA and with the help of FF A 
sponsored morp this year. The dance 
was held as a western dance. The 
members of FHA and FFA picked a 
queen and a king. They were Cindy 
Allen and Mike Klein. Other candi­
dates for queen were Laura Bates, 
Jan Johnson, Carol Barnhart, Pam 
McNew, and Debbie Burton; for king 
were Kirk Birch, Tim Morton, Mark 
Klein, and Dave Ard. The officers 
were Pam Kirwan President , Cindy 
Guffey-Vice President, Cindy Al­
len- Public Relations, and Debbie 
Burton Secretary Treasurer There 
was a Mother~ Daughter Sa ad Sup­
per and Fashion Show at the end of 
the year; and FHA and FFA took a 
trip to Marriot's Great America. 

20 

FHA Freshmen and Sophomores: Angie Cody, Kathy Lane, Tina Adams Debbie 
Burton Valerie Jennings, Becki Lash Jami Morris Tauna Kiser Laura Bates, 
Tammy Harper, Deonna Fogerson, Bev Smothers and Polly Wright. 

FHA Juniors and Seniors: Cindy Allen , Terrie Adams, Loretta Strack, Carol Barn­
hart Pam Kirwan , Pan McNew, Cindy Guffey, Barb Laley , Laura Fritz , and Debbie 
Beasley. 



Debbie Pam and Cindy work on their projects for the State Convention. 

FHA Officers . Debbie Burton, Cindy Allen Cindy Guffey and Pam Kirwan. 

FHA Candidates for Morp: Girls: Laura Bates, Jan Johnson Carol Barnhart , Pam McNew, 
Cindy Allen, and Debb1e Burton. Boys: Mike Klem, Kirk Birch Tim Morton, and Mark Klein. 
Not pictured Dave Ard . 

Mrs. Borelli , FHA adviser, spaces 
out after a long, hard day of work. 

21 



Pres1dent Robyn Cozad and Advisor, Mrs. Gaigalas lead the 
French Club meeting. 

John Wooley and Darla Henson reign as King and Queen. 

French Club: Row 1: Veronica Bennett, Laura Writghson, David Wimer. Row 2: Lisa Cozad Erin Harvey Tammy Harper JoAnn 
VanVleet, Chris Price Richard Molck, Kirk Birch . Row 3: Pat Tieman, Cindy Smith, Carrie Cahill Shelley Gnndley, Robyn Cozad Amy 
Hinton Kelly Sparkman, Roger Whiteside , Glen Clark . Row 4: Gail Gentry, John Wooley Darla Henson Sue Fristoe. Row s· Mary 
Kirwan Lori Foran, Pam Zindars Ken Wimer, Jack Laley, Mike Dallas. 

22 



President Robyn Cozad· Vice -President Debbie Roberts· Sec­
retary- Treasurer Sue Fristoe. 

Tam my enjoys trip to Chicago. 

President, Robyn Cozad and Ad 1sor Mrs Gaigalas lead the 

French Club meeting. 

MARDI GRAS 
SHOWS MANY 
NEW FACES 
French Club was a very active group at BHS. Mardi 
Gras was a big success with Darla Henson and John 
Wooley reigning as King and Queen. The French Club 
traveled to Chicago to see a French-Spanish concert 
and to eat at Maxim's restaurant for a French din­
ner. French Club also traveled to Springfield to see 
the French play , Le Medicin Malgre Lui. French Club 
traditionally collected presents at Christmas for the 
needy. 

Advisor Mrs Gaigalas and 8111 Musson or hard dunng a game 

23 



24 

STAFFERS 
KEEP UP 
WEEKLY 

ISSUES 
Selling subscriptions for the Bulldogs Bark was 
the first thing the new staff members accom­
plished. Many things were done during the 
year Mrs. Flood and Editor Cindy Allen visited 
the publishing plant to see exactly how the pa­
per was printed so they could better prepare 
for publication. The staff held a cake raffle dur­
ing the basketball season to help raise money to 
send next year 's editor to camp. Weekly papers 
certainly kept the staff busy for the year. Assistant Editor Debbie Roberts and Editor Cindy Allen read 

over an article for the next issue. 

Staff: Trent Tieman Barb Laley, Teresa Blythe, Jack Bennett, Roger Whiteside . Row 2: David Ard , Lynn Larimore, Dave 
Foran, Mike Klein. 



I 

/ 

Cindy Allen, Chuck Bales, and Dave Ard participated in the U 
of I Journalism Workshop during the summer. 

~~~~~-

Kent Clements and Greg Wildman help type articles for the 
Bulldogs Bark 

Staff: Chuck Bales, Terrie Adams, Kent Clements, Ken Wimer, Kevin Rumple , Kelly Sparkman Jeff Wildman, Jan Johnson Greg 
Wildman, Pam Kirwan , Bern1e Whalen and Melissa Rittenhouse. 

25 



''ONIONS 
IN A 
STEW'' 
"Onions In The Stew" was the name of the 
senior play for 1981. The play was directed by 
Donna Sharp. The actors and actresses did a 
job well done and made the play successful once 
again. 

Roger admires Anne as she disgustedly looks at the sea­
weed 

26 

These visitors couldn ' t wait to get the feel of island life. 

Mr MacDonald isn' t happy to see his daughter with a sailor. 



Cast : Teresa Blythe, Teresa Ganley, Pam Kirwan, Ken Wimer, Jan 
Johnson, Karla Fritz . Roger Whiteside, Nancy Fendley, Chris 
Price, Todd Scott , Penny Smith, Mark Klein, Pam McNew, Carol 
Barnhart, Laura Halonen, Mike Klein. Jack Laley. Robyn Cozad, 
Deb Walsh, Jeff Perry , Kevin Rumple , Kirk Birch, Rob Flavin. 

Margo doesn' t have any trouble making new friends. 

Leslie introduces Miss Garvey, a prospective buyer, to Betty. 

Claude gives Joan googly eyes while he's trying to catch her. 

Claire stops by to have a neighborly chat with Betty. 

27 



New 

Idea 
Works 
Prom was held in the University 
Inn ballroom this year. Guests 
were served a buffet dinner. "Put 
on your dancin' shoes" was an 
appropriate theme for the evening 
as everyone enjoyed the music of 
Rathskeller. 

Cindy and Jim take advantage of a slow 
song. 

28 

Couples seem to get Into the spirit of prom and dance to the music. 

Angie Gallagher and Dave Ard have fun listening to the band and watching the 
dancers 



John and Amy enjoy the conversation at their 
table. 

Joe. Shawna, Penny and David take a breather from the 
dance. 

Debbie and Chris are entertained by Jack 's amusing anecdotes. 

Todd, Greg and Kent discuss the cuisinary delights of the buffet. 

29 



30 

NHS NAMES NEW MEMBERS 

Jack Laley acts as Master of Ceremonies for the evening. 

Members recite the four qualities required by NHS. 

Senior Na tiona! Honor Society members are Jack Laley, Nancy 
Fendley, Robyn Cozad, and Roger Whiteside. 

To be in National Honor Society , you must 
represent the four qualities of character, 
leadership, service, and scholarship. You must 
have a grade point of 4 .5 , and you must be 
selected by the faculty based on these qualities. 

New initiates are Amy Hinton, JoAnn VanVleet, 
Jim Quick, Darla Henson, and Lana Manalisay. 



FACES 
OF 

COMEDY 

THESPIAN INITIATES: Row 1: Jack Laley, Debbie Roberts, 
Teresa Blythe Robyn Cozad, Pam Kirwan, Ken Wimer. Row 2: 
Kevin Rumple , Pam McNew, Shelley Grindley, Mike Klein , Carol 
Barnhart, and Chris Price. 

OUTSTANDING THESPIANS: Jan Johnson, Karla Fritz Roger 
Whiteside, and Nancy Fend ley. 

Thirteen new members were initiated into the 
National Thespian Society. Only two of the new 
initiates were underclassmen. They were Shelley 
Grindley and Debbie Roberts. Miss Sharp and Mrs. 
Flood decided not to choose just one outstanding 
member; but they selected four outstanding 
Thespians instead. 

THESPIANS: Row 1: Kirk Birch, Nancy Fendley Teresa Blythe , 
Jack Laley Debbie Roberts Jan Johnson, Roger Whiteside , Karla 
Fritz Row 2. Rob Flavin, Mike Klein , Kevin Rumple Pam McNew, 
Carol Barnhart Shelley Grindley, Pam Kirwan Ken Wimer Robyn 
Cozad, and Chris Price 

President of Drama Club, Karla Fritz , hosted the initiation 
ceremonies. 

31 



DRAMA CLUB 
KEEPS ON 
GOING 
Every year, Drama Club presents Drama Night. The name 
of the play this year was Happy Daze". The cast prac­
ticed hard for several weeks to try to make everything 
perfect. All the hard work paid off, because the play was 
a "success". The play was directed by Donna Sharp and 
Cathy Flood. 

The Drama Club gets caught up in the " hoola hoop craze". 

32 

Advisor, Donna Sharp, thinks about the day ahead. 

Officers reach for the top . 

Advisor, Cathy Flood, discusses the upcoming play . 



There is almost a rumble m the malt ~hop . 

"Daddy. Daddy. J.T. ate my ice cream sandwich." 

ewscaster almost gets shot in cross-tire. 

The faculty catches the students in a mischtevous mood. "I n't he adorable," beams Grandparents and parents. 

33 



B
A

N
D

. F
ro

n
t R

ow
: H

. S
p

a
rkm

a
n

, G
. C

lark, L 
F

ritz. R
ow

 2
: J. M

o
rris, A

. C
arney. R

ow
 3

: J 
Johnson

. R
ow

 4
: B

. S
m

o
th

e
rs, D

. F
ogerson, S

. B
u

rg
e

n
e

r, R
. V

a
rn

e
r. R

ow
 5: J. F

ritz, B
. 

M
cH

ale, V
. Jennings. R

ow
 6

: C
. B

a
rn

h
a

rt, D
. R

oberts, M
. K

irw
a

n
, G

. C
lark, B

. M
usson

, S
. 

F
ristoe, A

. G
allagher, S

. A
lliso

n
, D

. W
im

e
r, K

. P
hipps

, 

C
. C

ahill, S
 

G
rindley, T

. H
a

rp
e

r, P
 

K
irw

an
, J. G

ooch
, L. C

ozad
, J 

A
te

r 
M

. M
o

n
tg

o
m

e
ry, 

M
. M

cK
innon

, E
. H

arvey, C
. S

lagle
, L. 

F
oran

. R
ow

 7: R
. M

o
lck, J 

W
ooley, C

. P
rice

, T. 
M

o
rto

n
, K

 
B

1rch, M
. G

ifford
. R

ow
 8

: T
. B

lythe
, A

. R
exroad

, M
. B

e
n

n
e

tt, P
. M

cN
ew

, T. 
A

dam
s, T

 
K

1ser, M
. M

itch
e

ll. N
o

t p
ictu

re
d

 
R

 
C

ozad
, D

. W
alsh

. 

.,. "" 



-Miss Moore makes sure the lines are straight on the corners. 

Teresa Blythe takes a break from her flag routrne 

BAND IS 
SOLID GOLD 
The Bement Marching Bulldogs were very successful. 
They attended many parades. In the Decatur parade, 
they received a first, and rn the Newton parade, they 
received a second. The Auxiliary received a third at 
the U of I parade. In the coming years, Miss Moore 
would like many more willing and hardworking band 
members. 

Band members keep a straight face while marchrng. 

35 



ANNUAL 

EVENT 
SPURS 

ACTION Another p1cture? 

STUDENT COUNCIL: Kevin Rumple, Jan Cmdy Allen, Melissa Rittenhouse, Nancy 

Student Council met over the 
summer to make dec sons 
about Homeco,.,·ng Sp1r t week 
and coke dances p ·ov.ded 
money for the annual event. 

P· es dent Nancy Fendley at­
tended a leadership workshop 
at Milli in; the group kept busy 
by raising the flag daily, decora­
ting the Christmas tree in the 
upper hall, and keeping the bul­
letin board up to date. 

Officers were Nancy Fendley, 
Pres1dent, Jack Laley, Vice­
P·es dent; and Jan Johnson, 
Secretary-Treasurer. 

Most counci members agreed 
that decorating was the most 
enjoyable part of being a coun­
cil member. 

36 

Johnson, Barb Laley, Karla Fritz, Kim Fendley. 
Auth, Barb Comerford , Jack Laley, 



STUDENT COUNCIL: Kyle Rogers, Valerie Jennings, Richard Molck, 
Shelley Gnndley, Sue Fristoe, Stephanie Burgener, Deanna Fogerson, 
Debb1e Roberts, Tammy Harper, David Guffey. 

Deanna Shelley, and Karla put up Chnstmas tree. 

Officers take another break. 

Valene and Shelley are busy hangmg streamers. 

37 



CLASS OF '81 

DOES IT AGAIN! 
Hard work paid off again for the Class of 1981. It has won first prize all four 
years since beginning high school in 1977 although the Sophomores gave 
them tough competition with their second place entry. The parade ended with 
the anticipation of the football game and coronation . 

Sen1ors' award w1nning float, " 4TH AND 20 REDBIRDS BAKED IN A PIE". 

The FHA's 3rd prize winner displays "TODAY'$ SPECIAL". The Freshmen make Cardinals into chickens. 

38 



Sophomores huff and puff to second place. 

The FFA adds its entry to the parade. 

Football players say we're NO. 1. 

39 



The Cheerleaders perform homecoming skit. 

A good push-off helped the Sen1ors win. 

"No, I don't want to go!" Jack tells fellow players how to win . 

40 



Enthusiastic students wind up the parade. 

The band enjoys the ride. 

SPIRIT 
WEEK 
ENJOYED 
The theme for homecoming was 
"Dreamland.' Dunng "Spirit 
Week", there were many activi­
ties. The shopping cart races 
were won by all classes in dif­
ferent heats. Dress-up day was 
won by Sen1or Gen Clark with 
her fairy tale character, Pin­
nochio. On Friday, everyone en­
joyed the parade. 

Robyn wonders why she came. 

41 



42 

KARLA 
REIGNS 

AS 

QUEEN 
The gym was decorated by Stu­
dent Councrl and Art classes. 
Pianist Shelley Grindley set the 
mood for the evening. Master 
of Ceremonies Kevin Rumple in­
troduced each queen candidate 
and her escort in the theme, 
"Dreamland." After the corona­
tion, "Midwest Premier" pro­
vided the entertainment for the 
evening. 

• 

Crownbearer Adam Mattingly, Escort Dana Foran, Homecoming Queen Karla Fritz, 
Trambearers Shannon Jarboe and Jenny Pope. 

HOMECOMING COURT: Dave Clark, Robyn Cozad, Morgan Taylor Pam McNew, Adam Mattingly, Dana Foran, Queen Karla 
Fritz, Shannon Jarboe, Jenny Pope, 8111 Gifford, Jan Johnson Rob Flavin , Nancy Fendley. 



Pam McNew escorted by Morgan Taylor. Nancy Fendley escorted by Rob Flavin 

Robyn Cozad escorted by Dave Clark Jan Johnson escorted by Bill Gifford 

43 



DEADLINES 

BRING ON 

FRUSTRATION 
The yearbook is not easy to put together; it is difficult, time 
consuming, and especially trying to meeting deadlines. It 
takes a lot of time and patience, but in the long run, all the 
hard work pays off. The yearbook editors were Nancy Fendley Debbie, Greg, Kent, and Jeff pick out pictures. 

and Karla Fritz. Ad selling was a huge success; it helped keep 
the student price to a minimum. Mr. Taylor helped out a 
great deal with his advice and, of course, his sense of humor. 

Bev, Deanna, Lisa, Debbie, Cmdy, Enn, and Shelly help put the yearbook Being editors IS sometimes a basket case. 
toether. 

44 



Chns Price, the photographer, gets his pic­
ture taken. 

Sometimes you really get frustrated! 

Pam Kirwan, Theresa Ganley, Cindy Guffey, Barb Laley, Karla Fritz, and Sandy Roderick are money hungry. 

45 



Tammy the tumbler, takes time out from her tumbling to pose. Jester, John, leads the madrigals mto the hall. 

Part of the brass play for the oncoming people. 

Ken and Nancy sing the song, " Silent Night". 

46 



MADRIGALS 

PRACTICE, 
PLANNING 
PROVE 
WORTHWHILE 
Hours of practice and planning in the months prior 
to December 13, proved that the time was well 
spent. Certa1n activities could only wait until the fi­
nal hours; the Music Boosters prepared food and 

Geri, Bill , Tina, Pat, and Shelley sing grace before the meal. decorations and made last minute adjustments. 
Finally the performance began with Jitters and 
stage fnght. While enjoying the occasion, through­
out the evening, people ate, drank, and of course, 
were merry. Another Madrigal dinner became his­
tory. The aftermath of the evening's activities be­
gan to surface a week later. As a result, several 
students were repnmanded for their behavior dur­
ing the performance. 

Roger and Carol, pleased w1th their performance, get ready to exit. " Just hide the bones under the chairs". 

47 



OFFICERS 

ELECTED 
For the first time, Chorus officers were elected to help de­
cide what music the Chorus would s1ng. The Chorus offi­
cers were Jan Johnson, President; Debbie Walsh, Vice­
President: Sandy Roderick, Secretary Treasurer, and 
Tammy Harper, Music Libranan; Mr. M1ke Manser di­
rected the 1981 Chorus. During the year the Chorus per­
formed several concerts and were involved in organiza­
tional contests. 

Girls sing their hearts out at Christmas. 

Mr. Manser directs "Though The Eyes Of A Child". 

48 

Officers reach for high notes. 

Debbie and Carol perform their duet. 



Officers: Kevin Rumple , President ; Theresa Ganley, Vice 
President; Kelly Sparkman, Secretary -Treasurer. 

Advisor Miss Gudauskas poses can ­
didly. 

GROUP 
KEEPS 

BUSY 
The Librarians always had 
a lot to do. By helping 
Miss Gudauskas check out 
books and magazines, re­
place returned books, and 
raise money for their an ­
nual project. 

LIBRARIANS· Front Row: Chuck Bales Terrie Adams, Cindy Allen Pam Zlndars. Row 2: Cindy Guffey, Barb Laley , Loretta Strack, 
Jan Johnson, Karla Fritz . 

LIBRARIANS: Kelly Sparkman Nancy Fendley , Pam McNew, Debbie Beasley. Row 2: Theresa Ganley, Kim Auth , Barb Fogerson, 
Pam Kirwan, Teresa Blythe, Janice VanVleet. Row 3: Kevin Rumple. 

49 



Senior Pam McNew sets the volleyball for Lana' s spike . Coach Larimer and the varsity team discuss strategy before the 
game. 

Kim Auth winds up for a spike. 

VARSITY BOLLEYBALL. Front Row. JoAnn VanVleet, Theresa Bates, Barb Laley , Man­
ager Teresa Blythe Cindy Guffey, Pam McNew Debbie Walsh . Row 2: Nancy Fendley, 
Amy H nton Barb Fogerson, Coach Marianne Larimer, Lana Manalisay, Kim Auth. 



BUMPERS BOUNCEBACK 
The Bement girls' varsity volleyball team finished 
the season with nine wins and twelve losses. The 
Bumpers seemed to have started off on the wrong 
foot as they lost their first three games against 
Fisher, Deland-Weldon, and Monticello. The girls 
happily defeated Tuscola but again tasted defeat 
when they opposed Macon. Bement stepped over 
Tuscola once more before they were put away by 
Arcola, Oakland, and Arthur. The Bumpers hit a 
winning streak as they conquered Newman, 
Atwood, Homer, Shiloh, and Villa Grove. Once 
again, the team felt the agony of defeat as Cerro 
Gordo and Sullivan stomped Bement. The team 
sailed over Lovington before they destroyed Ar­
thur in the LOVC Tournament. The girls' dream of 
being the conference champs was shattered when 
Cerro Gordo again showed who was boss. The 
Bumpers ended the season as they began it when 
they lost their last two games to Villa Grove and 
Cerro Gordo. 

The three captains for the volleyball team were 
seniors Pam McNew, Debbie Walsh, and Nancy 

Fendley. The team was coached by two new faces 
this year. Marianne Larimer was head coach and 
Tim Bishop was the assistant coach. 

At the girls ' volleyball banquet , Coach Larimer an­
nounced that Pam McNew was selected to the 
LOVC First Team All-Conference and was this 
year 's best offensive player and server for Be­
ment. Debbie Walsh was chosen for the LOVC 
Second Team All-Conference, and Nancy Fendley 
received Honorable Mention. Kim Auth was men­
tioned by Coach Larimer as being Bement' s best 
defensive player. 

The junior-varsity team was coached by Mr. Tim 
Bishop. The girls ended the season with seven wins 
and nine losses to their record. Players on the JV 
team were Darla Henson, Debbie Roberts, Tammy 
Harper, Shelley Grindley, Sandy Roderick, Polly 
Wright, Leisa Fritz , Laura Bates, Angie Gallagher, 
Lori Foran, Sue Fristoe, Janet Gooch, Angie Rex­
road, and Pam Zindars. 

Debbie Roberts prepares to set the volleyball . Angie Gallgher shows off her form The ball is received by Angie Gallagher. 

J 

Tammy Harper bumps up the volleyball. 

-



Coach Hayes watches the play . 

Gene McNew tries to go outside. 

VARSITY FOOTBALL: Front Row. Dave Ard, Tim Morton, Bob Tieman, Jim Quick, Roger Whiteside, Kirk Birch, Morgan Taylor, Bill 
Gifford, Gene McNew, Dana Foran. Row 2: Todd Scott, Richard Kirwan Mark Klein , Chuck Bales, Jeff Wildman , Jim Bentley, Dave 
Clark , Scott Jennings Rob Flavin, Tom Walsh, Mike Klein . Row 3. Coach Hays , Kevin Romack, John Plummer, Morris Rittenhouse, 
Chuck Walsh, Kent Clements, Rusty Hewitt , Mike Dallas, Dave Foran Scot Romack . Not pictured Tim Somers, Jack Laley. 

52 



YOUNG TEAM 
FAIRS WELL 
The Bulldogs were a very young team with no returning starters . They still 
had a fair season, with 4 wins and 6 losses. Injuries also hurt the Bulldogs 
this year . The team picked Dave Clark as the Most Valuable Player, and Mor­
gan Taylor and Dana Foran were chosen as co-Captains. Chuck Bales was 
named to the First Team All-Conference. Named to the Second Team All­
Conference as Offensive and Defensive Tackle and to the News Gazette ' s All 
Area Team Offensive Tackle was Kevin Romack. 

Bob Tieman tries to go up the middle. 

VARSITY RECORD 

Opponent 
Moweaqua 31 
Arcola 40 
Jamaica 20 
Oakland 14 
Arthur 15 
Villa Grove 18 
Newman 0 
Cerro Gordo 44 
Atwood-Hammond 29 

Dana Frean tries to get away from the defense. Chuck Bales punts the ball . 

Bement 
12 

0 
21 
34 

0 
7 

13 

53 

6 
0 



Junior Varsity Record 

Opponent 
Monticello 2 6 
Arcola 30 
Oakland 28 
Homer 6 
Arthur 0 
Villa Grove 8 
Cerro Gordo 0 

Bement 
0 
8 

12 
8 

12 
6 

Tim Somers No. 63 and Scott Allison No. 61 claim a tackle. 

27 The Bulldogs defensive line sets up to stop Monticello offensive effort. 

Tom Walsh punts into the opponent ' s zone. Tim Morton shows his attitude toward cameras while Greg Barnhart, No. 50, sweats 
it out. 

54 



Tim Morton, No. 2 2, hands off to Gary Brewer No l 0 in hopes of a touchdown run. 

INJURIES 
DEPRIVE 

JV'S 
The Bulldogs had a good season, 
but injuries and inexperience hurt 
the teams overall record. Against 
Oakland 3 regular starters were 
sidelined with injuries, and many of 
the other games were nearly as 
bad. Despite these injuries, the 
Bulldogs did finish the season with 
a respectable 3-4 record, defeat­
ing Homer, Arthur, and Cerro 
Gordo. The team and its coaches, 
Jim Hays, Garry Plummer, and Ken 
Burke were proud of their efforts. 

JUNIOR VARSITY. John McCullough, Tim Somers , T1m Morton, Eric McNew, Mark Mayer, Lynn Larimore Tom Walsh , Gary Brewer 
Morris Rittenhouse, Tony Bales, Chris Somers, John Clark , David Guffey, Brian Rumple , Steve Walsh , Brian Pierce. Not pictured: 
Greg Barnhart , Joe Gallivan . Coaches Garry Plummer, Jim Hays, and Ken Burke. 

55 



BUSY 

SCHEDULE 

KEEPS 

SPIRIT UP 
The cheerleaa~:r ~ were very busy. During the summer 
the Varsity cheerleaders held a cheerleading clinic 
and attended camp at Illinois Wesleyan in Blooming­
ton. The J. V. cheerleaders went to camp at EIU in 
Charleston. 

Nancy Fendley was honored at the last pep meeting 
as she was the only senior cheerleader. The cheer­
leaders got ready for Homecoming by decorating the 
halls. The girls practiced after school to get ready 
for the snake dance and pep meeting. They did skits 
dances, and routines. 

The cheerleaders kept the students ROWDIE all year. Nancy Fendley was honored as the only senior cheerleader 

Sandy and Laura stay together as they cheer. 

56 

Varsity: JoAnn VanVleet , Nancy Fendley . Lana Manalisay Theresa Bates, Boo 
Comerford Fogerson Kim Auth . 



Junior Varsity: Front Row: Tammy Harper, Jami Morris, Sandy Rod­
erick. Row 2: Laura Bates, Angie Gallagher. Top: Janice VanVleet. 

A cheer for VICTORY at the pep meeting. 

Lana and Laura collect money to see which teacher wins . 

Kim trys to get the crowd cheering. 

57 



John Plummer rips down another rebound. Dave Ard shoots over a crowd of defenders. 

Kent Clements shoots the hoop. Dave Clark sets a pick as Tim Morton drives for two. 

58 



CLARK, 

PLUMMER 
MVP'S 

The Bulldogs coached by John Wingle got off to a 
slow start this season losing 4 of their first 5 
games. They improved their season record to 10-
11 by winning 9 of the last 15 games. 

Dave Ard was chosen to the All- Tournament Team 
at the Shiloh Holiday Tournament. John Plummer 
and Dave Ard were chosen to 2nd Team All-Con­
ference; John Plummer and Dave Clark were cho­
sen as Most Valuable Players. 

VARSITY BASKETBALL. Mgr. Bill Musson, Dave Ard, Mike Gooch, Mike Dallas, Dave Foran Dave Clark , Morris Rittenhouse, Kent 
Clements, John Plummer, Tim Morton, Tom Walsh , Mike Klein, Greg Wildman Mgrs. Ken Wimer, Richard Mole , Assist Coach Trm 
Bishop, Coach John Wingle 

John Plummer makes his move to the basket. 

VARSITY RECORD 

Opponent 
Deland Weldon 48 
Atwood-Hammond 7 3 
Moweaqua 61 
Arcola 34 
Oakland <LOVC Tournament) 48 
Farmer City 59 
Homer 49 
Kansas <Shiloh Tournament) 39 
Cerro Gordo <Shiloh Tourn.l 58 
Macon 38 
Oakland 50 
Arthur 53 
Bethany 66 
Villa Grove 65 
Shiloh 55 
Newman 57 
Cerro Gordo 4 5 
Atwood - Hammond 70 
ABL 64 
Arthur 50 
Monticello (Regional Tourn.l 77 

Bement 
46 
61 
57 
56 
46 
52 
80 
84 
44 
63 
70 
56 
67 
62 
56 
69 
43 
57 
61 
64 
62 

59 



BISHOP ENJOYS 
WINNING SEASON 
The Junior Varsity Basketball Team gave the new coach a winning 
season with a record of 10-7. There were ten freshmen and ten 
sophomores who played for the team; three sophomores were 
moved to the varsity level which gave some rookie players more 
game experience leading toward a more successful future. 

Center Steve Walsh shoots for two against Cerro Gordo JV. 

-
Mark Mayer and John Clark move the ball down the court for the Bulldogs. 

60 

Tom Walsh attempts to sink a free throw. 

Bernie Whalen jumps high to get a tip . 



JUNIOR VARSITY RECORD 

Bement Opponent 62 Homer 35 53 Shiloh 
59 Deland- Weldon 23 61 Macon 66 47 Newman 
42 Atwood 37 so Oakland 38 46 Cerro Gordo 
66 Moweaqua 36 58 Arthur 47 54 At wood-Hammond 
so Arcola 44 47 Bethany 68 so ABL 

53 Farmer City 54 58 Villa Grove 46 43 Arthur 

JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL. Front Row: Mgr. Bill Musson, Trent Tieman , David Guffey, Brian Pierce Kyle Rogers , Don Quick, 
Jim Dallas· Ken Wimer Richard Molck, Mgrs. Row 2: Coach Tim Bishop, Bill Brewer, Bernie Whalen , Lynn Larimore, Steve Walsh , 
Brian Rumple, Tom Walsh , Greg Barnhart , John Clark , John Wooley. 

Steve Walsh shoots over the hands of a Cerro Gordo player. Bernie Whalen uses his soft touch in an attempt to sink two 

61 

36 
34 
67 
55 
63 
55 



Varsity Record 

Fisher 
Arcola 
Homer 
Argenta 
Maroa-Forsyth 
Warrensburg 
Shiloh 
Oakland 
Lovington 
Arthur 
Newman 
Cerro Gordo 
Monticello 
Atwood 
Monticello 
Arcola 
Cerro Gordo 
Bethany 

Villa Grove 

Bement 
23 61 w 
37 30 L 
19 53 w 
57 31 L 
29 40 w 
59 46 L 
51 60 w 
57 37 L 
20 41 w 
52 37 L 
53 49 L 
57 33 L 
42 18 L 
40 33 L 
42 18 L 
44 31 L 
52 41 L 
47 58 w 
37 42 w 

Lisa shoots two. 

Carrie goes for the rebound. 

Varsity girls cheer on to victory 

J.V.: Mgr. Pam Kirwan Carrie Cahill, Mgr. Roger Whiteside, Sue Fristoe, Shelley Debbie keeps her eye on the ball. 
Grindley, Val Jennings, Coach Plummer, Tammy Harper, Janet Gooch, Deb Burton, 
Erin Harvey, Angie Gallagher, Stephanie Burgener, Laura Bates, Lisa Cozad . 

62 



Terry adds to the score to win . 

Theresa sets up for a shot. 

''SHEP'' BREAKS 

RECORDS 
Terry Shepherd, a senior Basketball player, broke two school records 
this season. She broke one record by having 32 points in one game . 
She broke another record by having 15 field goals in one game. Terry 
received Honorable Mention and Pam McNew received Second Team, 
All-Conference. The team was coached by Marianne Larimer. The 
varsity girls ended the season with a record of 7 wins - 12 losses. 

The J. V. girls were coached by Garry Plummer. The players ended the 
season with a total of 4 wins. 

J.V. girls agree on a strategy. 

Varsity : Mgr. Pam Kirwan, Robyn Cozad, Theresa Bates , Tammy Harper, Cindy 
Guffey, Pam McNew, Melissa Rittenhouse , Carrie Cahill , Terry Shepherd Deb Walsh , 
Erin Harvey, Lisa Cozad, Jan Johnson, Mgr. Roger Whiteside, and Coach Larimer. 

63 



TRACK 
TEAM 
GROWS 
Coach John Wingle worked with a larger team 
than before. The season, often hampered by rain­
outs was highlighted by having sophomore Mark 
Mayer win the LOVC championship running the 
l 00 meter. Junior Gene McNew won the District 
Meet s long jump giving him the chance to jump in 
the state meet. 

John Plummer gets set to run the 440. 

Mark Mayer finishes strong in the 100. 

Senior Jim Quick throws the shot. 

Roger and Don give a good start for the 880 . 



~.. . 
~-'.._1::- :.~ '"" 

BOYS' TRACK TEAM: Row 1: Jim Dallas, John Woolley , Mark Mayer, Bernie Whalen Tom Walsh , Mike Gooch, Don Quick, Tony 
Henson Row 2· Scot Romack, Greg Wildman Jim Quick , Kent Clements, Mike Dallas Roger Whiteside Coach John Wingle, 
Ass1stant Coach Tim Bishop, Bill Gifford, John Plummer, Bob Tieman, and John McCullough, Manager 

I 

The Dallas ' brothers enjoy the endurance tests. Coach Wingle looks at the action around h1m. 

65 



STRIDERS 
BRING 
HOME 

TROPHIES 
Bement attended the Oakland Invitational. There were five teams 
attending. Bement received first over-all. The Striders also attended 
the Sullivan Relays and received third out of fifteen teams. The team 
went on to do well at the LOVC Conference meet. Tammy Harper 
won first in the long jump with a jump of 15'3". The Striders were a 
young team and had many returning lettermen and look forward to a 
winning season and better weather for next year. 

TRACK TEAM: Front Row: Coach Larimer, Lana Manalisay, Theresa Bates, Angie 
Gallagher, Angie Rexroad, Laur.1 Bates, Karen Wildman, Lori Foran, Mary Kirwan, 
Mgr. Teresa Blythe, Assistant Coach Schn1erle . Row 2: JoAnn Van Vleet Amy 
Hinton, Darla Henson, Pam McNew, Jan Johnson, Geri Clark, Erin Harvey, Tammy 
Harper, and Lisa Cozad. 

66 

/ .. 
Erin takes the big jump 

Tammy gets set for the BOOM. 



Jan strides for victory. Geri leads the mile. 

Managers Nancy and Teresa feed their faces at the meet. Lisa reaches top speed . 

67 



BULLDOGS 
STRIKE 
OUT 
The Bulldog baseball team ended 
the season with a disappointing 5-
12 record. It was a learning 
experience for first time coach, 
Jim Hays; although the 1980 
season did not turn out 
successfully, there are high hopes 
for the future. 

Junior Kent Clements was named 
to the LOVC team as a designated 
hitter. 

Greg Wildman hits an infield fly ball. 

68 

Jim Quick demonstrates his catching ability. 

BASEBALL : Row 1: John McCullough , Trent Tieman , Jim Quick, Jack Laley, Kyle 
Rogers. Row 2: Ken Wimer John Plummer, Kent Clements , Rob Flavin , Greg 
Wildman Coach Jam Hays. 



Bernie and Trent aren't too happy with the way things look. Kent hopes for a stnke. 

Tom drives one down the line Ken takes a level cut 

69 







GIRLS DOMINATE OFFICES 
Girls dominated the class office positions. The senior officers 
were busy raising money to help pay for a new stage curtain. The 
juniors were excited about raising money for prom The sopho-

more and freshman officers kept busy running concession stands 
at ball games to raise money for their class projects 

Freshmen Officers: Stephanie Burgener, Sue Fristoe and Janice Van Vleet. 

Senior Officers: Pam McNew, Kevin Rumple , and Robyn Cozad. 

72 

Sophomore Officers: Bev Smothers, Erin Harvey, 
and Deanna Fogerson. 

Junior Officers · Marie Mitchell , Kelly Sparkman, 
and Donna Lust . 



Tony Bales savors every morsel. 

FRESHMEN 
The new faces in high school were presented by 
the class of '84. The freshman class was busy 
raising money by working in concession stands 
during football and basketball season. 

Tony Bales Laura Bates 
Stephanie Burgener John Clark 
Sue Fristoe Angie Gallagher 
Janet Gooch David Guffey 

Karen Beals 
Lori Foran 
Gail Gentry 

73 



Tony Henson 
Mary Kirwan 
Becki Lash 
Jami Morris 

74 

Kim Hooker 
Tauna Kiser 
John McCullough 
Brian Pierce 

Valerie Jennings 
Dan Koester 
Mary McKinnon 
Don Quick 

Kim and Becki discuss the latest gossip. 

Danny and David try to impress people with their physical strength. 



Karen tries to hurry Gail, but Gail insists on reaching her hundredth 
stroke. 

Angela Rexroad 
Jim Shepherd 
Robert Taylor 
Karen Wildman 

Kyle Robers 
Chris Somers 
Janice Van Vleet 
John Woolley 

Brian Rumple 
John Summar 
Steve Walsh 
Pam Zindars 

75 



SOPHOMORES 
SPEND 

BUSY YEAR 

, 

Morris Rittenhouse shows h1s basketball ability . 

Bev Smothers " monkeys around." 

7b 

Most people in the sophomore class were busy being 
involved in activities. Many are involved in different 
sports, clubs, and other activities . The high- point of 
some sophomore 's year is taking Driver's Education 
and getting their " license" . 

Tma Adams 
Meg Bennett 
Carrie Cahill 
Lisa Cozad 

I r 
L 

l'booo""' 
. .. t,.~,ikti!P 

Scott Allison 
Gary Brewer 
Glen Clark 
Jim Dallas 
Deanna Fogerson 

Greg Barnhart 
Debbie Burton 
Angie Cody 
Bob Ensign 
Leisa Fritz 



""'"" ... 
• t/r~u"/,d/1' 

Joe Gallivan 
Tammy Harper 
Jim High 
Lynn Larimore 
Richard Molck 

Mike Gooch 
Erin Harvey 
Doug Jamison 
Mark Mayer 
Tim Morton 

Shelley Grindley 
Michele Hayes 
Kathy Lane 
Eric McNew 

Sandy Roderick cheers the team on. 

Erin Harvey " spaces out". 

77 



Carrie Cahill shoots through a tough defense. 

During track , goofing off is a favorite pastime of Lisa and Bernie. 

78 

Bill Musson 
Debbie Roberts 
Tim Somers 
Tom Walsh 

I . 

L 
.,:d o nut 

Jeff Neidel 
Sandy Roderick 
Pat Tieman 
Gary Webb 
David Winer 

Morris Rittenhouse 
Beverly Smothers 
Trent Tieman 
Bernie Whalen 
Polly Wright 



JUNIORS TAKE PROM 
OUT OF TOWN 
The Class of '8 2 was the first class to have Prom out 
of town. It was held at the University Inn. The Ju­
niors were given the magazine sales to raise money 
for Prom. 

This was an exciting year because the Juniors got 
their class rings and took the ACT test to help plan 
for college. Class sponsors were Miss Gudauskas and 

Terrie Adams 
Dave Ard 
Debbie Bartram 
Kent Clements 

Mr. Taylor. 

Jeff Alblinger Cindy Allen Jim Bentley Dave Foran 
Kim Auth Scott Bales Brad Fansler 
Theresa Bates Veronica Bennett 
Barb Comerford Mike Dallas 

Kelly takes control. 

79 



Laura Fritz 

80 

Cmdy Guffey 
Barb Laley 

Darla Henson 
Donna Lust 
Marie Mitchell 

Amy Hinton 
Lana Manalisay 
Peggy Murphy 
John Plummer 

Richard Kirwan 
Gene McNew 
James Niedel 
Jim Quick 



John Riddle 
Kelly Sparkman 
Roger Varner 
Chuck Walsh 

Melissa 
Rittenhouse 
Loretta Strack 
JoAnn Van Vleet 
Greg Wildman 

Scot Romack 
Christie Taylor 
Joe Von Behren 
Laura Wrightson 

Cindy Smith 
Bob Tieman 

Cindi Smith 

81 



SENIORS SENIORS SENIOR 

82 

1 
I 

Terry Sheperd - most artistic girl ; Deb Walsh­
spaciest girl; Jack Bennett <not picturedl- spaciest 
boy 

Geri Clark- most diligent girl , Roger 
Whiteside- most diligent boy best actor, 
most scholarly boy 

Dave Clark most athletic boy; Pam McNew most athletic girl 
wittiest girl · Dana Foran wittiest boy, Theresa Ganley wittiest girl , 
rowdiest girl ; Matt Somers- rowdiest boy 

Chris Price most musical boy; Jan Johnson- most musical girl , most 
flirtatious girl ; Scott Jennings - most flirtatious boy most giggly boy; 
Barbie Crupper- most flirtatious girl 



Rob Flavin most artistic boy, best dressed boy, best looking boy; Karla 
Fritz best dressed g1rl, best built girl, best actress: Morgan Taylor best 
built boy 

Bill Mundy most bashful boy; Shawna Jamison­
most bashful girl 

Nancy Fendley most likeable girl, friendliest girl, the one most likely to 
SJCCeed, most scholarly girl, best looking girl· Mike Klein - most likeable 
boy, friendliest boy 

Pam Kirwan most talkat1ve girl, most giggly girl; Todd 
Scott most talkative boy 

ENIORS SENIORS SENIORS 
83 



84 

Chuck Bales 
Jack Bennett 

Carol Barnhart 
K1rk Birch 
Tony Brittenham 

Debbie Beasley 
Teresa Blythe 
Dave Clark 



Gen Clark 
Carol Dallas 
Rob Flavin 

Robyn Cozad 
Jack Dodge 
Dana Foran 

Barbie Crupper 
Nancy Fendley 

85 



86 

John Fritz 
Theresa Ganley 

Karla Fritz 
Bill Gifford 
Rusty Hewitt 

Scott Gallivan 
Laura Halonen 
Sherry Hislope 



Shawna Jamison 
Pam Kirwan 
Jack Laley 

Scott Jennings 
Mark Klein 
Linda McDade 

Jan Johnson 
Mike Klein 

87 



88 

Pamela McNew 
Jeff Perry 

Bob M1ller 
Chris Pnce 
Kevin Rumple 

Bill Mundy 
Kevin Romack 
Todd Scott 



Terry Shepherd 
Morgan Taylor 
Jeff Wildman 

Penny Smith 
Debbie Walsh 
Kenneth Wimer 

Matt Somers 
Roger Whites1de 

89 







SENIOR ACTIVITIES 
CHUCK BALES Football 1- 4 Basketball 1 - 3 · Baseball 2 - 4· 
Drama Club 3 Newsstaff 3 4 ' Library Club 4 B- Ciub 2 - 4· 
F F.A . 2·4 

CAROL BARNHART Volleyball! 2 · Track 1-3· Jazz Ensemble 
2 3· Madngals 3 4 Porn Pon Girl 2 3 Thespians 4 Spring 
Play 4· Drama Club Plays 4· Drama Club 1 4· French Club 1 
4 ; B-Ciub 3 4 · FHA. 2-4. 

DEBBIE BEASLEY: Library Club 3 4· F.H.A. 3 , 4 

JACK BENNETT 

KIRK BIRCH: Football 1 - 4 Most Improved Player 4 , Baseball 
1 2 Track 1- 4 Jazz Ensemble 1-3· Madrigals 3, 4 , 
Thespians 2-4· Spring Play 4· Drama Club Plays 1-4, Drama 
Club 1 4 · Newsstaff 2·4 · B-Ciub 2-4 · F F.A. 4 · Class Officer 
2 President · Boys ' State 3 . 

TERESA BLYTHE Volleyball Manager 1-4 · Track Manager 3 
4 · Flag Corps 4 Spnng Play 4 · Drama Club Plays 3 4 Drama 
Club 1-4· Newsstaff 2-4; Library Club 4 · Latin Club 1 , 2 
Secretary-Treasurer 1 B -Club 4. 

TONY BRITTENHAM· Track 1 · Drama Club 1' F F.A. 2 3. 

DAVE CLARK. Footballl-4 Most Valuable Player 4 ' 
Basketball 2 4 ' Track 2 4· Drama Club 4 · Latin Club 1, 2 B­
Ciub 4 · Homecoming Court 4 

GERI CLARK. Track 1-4 Madrigals 2-4 · Drama Club 4· ILL. 
State Scholar 4 National Honor Society 2-4 · Arion Award 4 
R1fle Corps 4 · A F.S. 1 - 3 

ROBYN COZAD Basketball 2 4· Madrigals Brass Ensemble 2 
4 · Porn Pon G1rl 2 , 3 · Spring Play 4 ; Drama Club Plays 2 - 4 
Drama Club 1· 4 French Club 1-4 Secretary 3 President 4 · 
Class Officer 3 President, 4 Secretary · ILL. State Scholar 4 ; 
National Honor Society 3 , 4 , J.P. Sousa Award 4 Band 
President 4 · Homecoming Court 4 

BARBIE CRUPPER: Basketball Manager 2 Volleyball Manager 
1 2 Drama Club 4 F.H.A. 1- 4 Special Events Officer 3 . 

JACK DODGE : Football 3 Drama Club 3; B-Ciub 4, F.F.A. 4 

NANCY FENDLEY: Volleyball 1-4 All-Conference Honorable 
Mention 4 Tri- Captain 4 · Track Statistician 1·4 · Madrigals 
1- 4 Cheerleader 2-4 . Cap tam 4; Student Council 1- 4 
President 4 Thesp1ans 1 4 · Spnng Play 4 · Drama Club Plays 
1 3 4 ; Drama Club 1- 4 ; Annual Staff 2 - 4, Assistant Editor 
3 Co - Ed tor 4; Library Club 4 Latin Club 1 2; B Club 
President 3 , Secretary 4' Class Officer 1 President; ILL. 
State Scholar 4; National Honor Society 3 4 · D.A .R. Award 
4 · " I Dare You" Award 3· Girls' State 3 ; Homecommg Court 
4 . 

ROB FLAVIN Football 1 - 4 , Track 3 4 · Thespians 3 4 ; 
Spring Play 3 4 · Drama Club Plays 3 , 4 ; Drama Club 3 4· 
La tin Club 1 2 · B Club 3 , 4 ; Homecoming Court 4. 

DANA FORAN Football 1 - 4 , Co-Captain 4, Baseball 2 · Track 
1· Drama Club Plays 2; Drama Club 2· Latin Club 1, 2 ; B-Ciub 
3 , 4 ; Homecoming Court 4. 

JOHN FRITZ : Track 2; Jazz Ensemble l , 2; Madrigals 1, 2 4 ; 
Drama Club Plays 1, Drama Club 1 2 · French Club 1, 2 , 4 . 

KARLA FRITZ· Basketball 1 Track 2 3· Jazz Ensemble 1 · 
Cheerleader 2 3· Student Council 4 · Thespians 2 · 4 · Spring 

92 

Play 2 4 Drama Club Plays 1 · 4 ; Drama Club 1- 4 , President 
4 Annual Staff 2 - 4 Assistant Ed1tor 3 , Co -Editor 4 · Library 
Club 4 · La tin Club 1 2; B- Club 2-4 , President 4 ; Class 
Officer 1 Secretary ; Girls ' State Alternate 3 Homecoming 
Court 4 Queen. 

SCOTT GALLIVAN: Drama Club 2 4 ; Class Officer 3 Vice ­
President. 

THERESA GANLEY: Volleyball 1; Spring Play 4 , Drama Club 
Plays 3 · Drama Club 1-4; Annual Staff 3 , 4 ; L1brary Club 3 , 
4 Vice - President 4 , French Club 1- 4. 

BILL GIFFORD: Football 2-4; Basketball l 2· Track 2-4 · 
Madrigals 4 ; Newsstaff 2-4 ; Latin Club 2 · B -Ciub 3 4 · F FA. 
3. 4 · Homecoming Court 4 . 

LAURA HALONEN: Spring Play 4 . 

RUSTY HEWITT: Football 1, 4 Basketball 2 ; Annual Staff 2; 
B -Ciub 4 · F.F A . 2 4 . 

SHERRY HISLOPE 

SHAWNA JAMISON 

SCOTT JENNINGS · Football 1, 4 ; Drama Club Plays 4 ' Drama 
Club 4 · B-Ciub 4 · F F.A. 1-3 

JAN JOHNSON· Basketball1 , 2 4 ; Track 1- 4 ; Madrigals 1-4 
Cheerleader 1 2 · Student Council 1·4, Secretary 2 4 · 
Thespians 1-4 Spring Play 1 2 4 ; Drama Club Plays 1 - 4 ; 
Drama Club 1- 4· Newsstaff 3 , 4 , Library Club 3 4 ; French 
Club 1- 4· B- Ciub 2· 4 F.H.A. 4 ; Class Officer 1, V1ce 
President · Drum Major 4 · Band VIce-President 4 · Chorus 
President 4 ; Homecoming Court 4. 

PAM KIRWAN: Basketball Manager 3 4 · Madrigal Server 3 , 
4 · Thespians 4 · Spring Play 4 • Drama Club Plays 3 · Drama 
Club 2 - 4 Newsstaff 4 ; Annual Staff 3 4 ; Library Club 4 · . 
F.H A 1 - 4 Public Relations Officer 2 3 Class Representative 
2 3 President 4 . 

MARK KLEIN: Football 4 Spring Play 4 Drama Club 1- 4 · 
Newsstaff 4 : F.F.A 1 - 4 , Reporter 4. 

MIKE KLEIN Football 4; Basketball 2 4· Thespians 4 · Spring 
Play 4 Drama Club Plays 4 ; Drama Club 3 4 Secretary 4 ; 
Newsstaff 3, 4 ; F.F A. 4. 

JACK LALEY: Football 1 - 4 ; Baseball 2 - 4 ; Madrigals 4, 
Student Council 2 - 4 Vice- President 4 Spring Play 4 · Drama 
Club Plays 4 · Drama Club 4 , French Club 1- 4 , Vice- President 
2 · B-Ciub 3 4 F.F .A 2 - 4, Vice - President 3 President 4· 
Class Officer 2, Vice President, 3 Secretary N.E.D.T. Award 
1 · ILL. State Scholar 4; National Honor Society 3 , 4 ; S.A .R. 
Award 4 . 

PAM McNEW Basketball 1 - 4 2nd Team All -Conference 4· 
Volleyball 1 - 4 , 1st Team All - Conference 4 ; Tri- Captam 4 · 
Track 1 , 2 4 Flag Corps 2 4; Porn Pon Girl 2 3 · Thespians 
4 · Spnng Play 1, 4 ; Drama Club Plays 2, 3 , Drama Club 1-4, 
Library Club 3 , 4 , French Club 1- 4 , Secretary 1 · B- Ciub 2-4 , 
F H.A. 4 Class Officer 4 President; Homecoming Court 4. 

BOB MILLER 

BILL MUNDY: Annual Staff 3 · French Club 1 · 3 

JEFF PERRY. Student Council 1 · Spring Play 4· Drama Club 



Plays 4 , Drama Club 1-4. French Club 1· F.F A . 2-4 , 
Sentenial 2 

CHRIS PRICE· Football Statistician 3, 4 Baseball 3 4· Track 
1 Jazz Ensemble 1 3; Madrigals 3 , 4 ; Thespian 4 · Spring Play 
2 -4· Drama Club Plays 2-4 , Drama Club 2- 4, Annual Staff 3, 
4 French Club 1 4· B Club 4 

KEVIN ROMACK Football 1-4 , 2nd Team All -Conference 
Offensive and Defensive Tackle 4, News Gazzette All-Area 
Team 4 · Basketball 1 - 3· B-Ciub 3, 4 

KEVIN RUMPLE· Basketball 2 Student Council 4 Thespians 
4 Spring Play 4 · Drama Club 3 4 · Newsstaff 3 4· Library 
Club 4 President Class Officer 4 , VIce-President 

TODD SCOTT Football 1. 2, 4; Spring Play 4, Drama Club 
Plays 3 4· Drama Club 3 4· Newsstaff 2; Annual Staff z· B­
Ciub 4· F.F.A. 2. 

TERRY SHEPHERD: Basketball 3, 4 , All-Conference Honorable 
Mention. Volleyball l. 

PENNY SMITH: Volleyball 2, Track 2 3, Spring Play 4, Annual 
Staff 2. 

MATTHEW SOMERS Basketball 2 

MORGAN TAYLOR: Football1-4 Co-Captain 4 Homecoming 
Court 4. 

DEBBIE WALSH. Basketball 1-4 Volleyball 1-4, 2nd Team 
All -Conference 4, Tri-Captain 4; Track 1 2· Madrigals 2-4 · 
Flag Corps 3, 4 , Captain 4 · Pom Pon Girl a 

ROGER WHITESIDE: Football 3 4; Girl ' s Basketball Manager 
2 4 · Track 1-4 Thespians 2-4 Spring Play 4 · Drama Club 
Plays 2-4 Drama Club <' - 4· Newsstaff 4· French Club 1-4 · B­
Ciub 2-4 NED T. Award 1· ILL . State Scholar 4 Nat1onal 
Honor Society 3 4· " I Dare You" Award 

JEFF WILDMAN· Football 1 4· Track 1 2; Drama Club 1,3· 
Newsstaff 3,4; Annual Staff 2-4; French Club 1,4, B-Ciub 
3 4· F F.A. 3,4, Treasurer 4 ILL State Scholar 4. 

KEN WIMER Football Manager 1; Basketball Manager 1-4· 
Baseball 1 4; Track Manager 1 Madrigals 1-4 · Thespians 4; 
Spring Play 4 Drama Club Plays 3 4· Drama Club 3,4 ; 
Newsstaff 2-4· French Club 1-4 · B-Ciub 2-4 

93 



94 

STATE BANK OF BEMENT 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

MEMBER 

FDIC 

678-2321 
Open Monday thru Saturday 
Lobby hours 9 a.m.- 3 p.m. 

Drive-up window 8 a.m.- 4:30 p.m. 
Friday 8 a.m.- 5:30 p.m. 



QUALITY SERVICE VARIETY PRICE 
FRESH DOUGHNUTS DAILY 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 
PHONE: 678-8300 

95 



96 

C.J. MORRIS & SONS 

Buy- Sell- Trade 

A Complete Line of Farm Implements 

Jim Morris 

Business Phone: 217-678-7661 
Residence: 217-678-8371 

Mobile Phone: 217-398-0340 



THE ROUX FUNERAL 
HOME 

348 North Piatt Street 
Bement, Illinois 61813 

97 



98 

ALBLINGER BROS. HARDWARE 
CO. 

IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 61851 

Plumbing- Heating 

Telephone: 564-2400 

BEMENT GRAIN CO. 



CHUCI<'S LOCI<ER SERVICE 

COMPLETE CUSTOM BUTCHERING AND PROCESSING 

IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 61851 

MONDAY FRIDAY 8 5 P.M. 
SATURDAY 8 12 P.M . 

PLANT PHONE 564-2266 HOME PHONE 564-2353 

Bucl<'s Processing 

Proper Processing ... Is Our Business! 

Expert Cutting Correct Wrapping Sharp Freez1ng 

Custom Butchering Tuesday and Friday 

Beef- Hogs 

Phone 678-3401 Bement, Illinois 61813 

qq 



CONGRATULATIONS AND BEST WISHES TO THE 
GRADUATING CLASS OF 1981 

FROM THE MONTICELLO PLANT OF 

GENERAL CABLE 
CO. 

A DIVISION 0 F 
G.l<. TECH., INC. 

I<INTN ER'S FOOD LINER 

100 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

STORE HOURS 
MONDAY THROUGH SATURDAY 

7 A.M. to 9 P.M. 
SUNDAY 

7 A. M . to 6 P.M. 



HARRY PORTER, CLU 

232 WEST BOWYER STREET 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

PHONE: 678-4883 

YOUR COUNTRY COMPANIES AGENT 

ROBERTS OIL & TH ERMOGAS 

608 EAST BODMAN 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

PHONE 217- 678-2601 

101 



102 

tJtJster C!5Jnn 
SNACK BAR 

LOUNGE 
DINING ROOM 

BANQUET ROOMS PHONE: 678-8411 

GOOD LUCK AND BEST WISHES TO 
THE CLASS OF '81 

A FRIEND 



COMPLIMENTS OF 

THE AMERICAN 
BANI< 

CERRO GORDO, ILLINOIS 61818 
MEMBER FDIC 

BATES AND SONS 
CONSTRUCTION AND 

REPAIR 

IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 

564-2456 

• 
ARMSWORTH 
APPLIANCE 

DON BIRCH 
BUS SERVICE 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

103 



104 

GENE & JAC'S 
BI-RITE 

FRESH MEAT PRODUCE 
DELI- BAKERY 

PHONE: 762-4761 
• 

MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 

Golden 
Harvest 

HYBRID 

J. AND C. 
FLENNII<EN 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

PHONE: 678 -8435 

THE COUNTRY 
STORE 

113 EAST BODMAN 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

WITH A VARIETY OF EVERYDAY 
NEEDS 

HANDLEY TRUE 
VALUE, INC. 

CERRO GORDO, ILLINOIS 

IT'S MORE THAN 
JUST A NAME . . . 
IT'S OUR WAY OF 
DOING BUSINESS 



HAYNES 
AUCTION 
SERVICE 
BEMENT 

@§) 
We're here to help. 

IVESDALE CO-OP 
GRAIN COMPANY 

ELEVATORS AT IVESDALE AND 
SLOAN 

IVESDALE, IL 61851 

HILLARD OIL 
COMPANY 

POST OFFICE BOX 205 
IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 61851 

BEST WISHES CLASS OF 1981 

IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 61851 

PHONE: 564 - 2255 

105 



106 

JENNINGS 
IMPLEMENT 

COMPANY 

401 SOUTH WASHINGTON 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

PHONE: 678-3381 

MONTICELLO AUTO 
DEALERS 

BILL ABBOTT INC. 

STROHL FORD INC. 

POLING-MCCLELLAN INC. 

MARTIN WELDING 
& MACHINE SHOP 

P.O. BOX 25 505 E. 4TH STREET 
IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 61851 

0 

0~0 
FIRST 
STAT·E 
BANK 

OF 
MONTICELLO, ILL. 

201 W.MAIN STREET 
MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 61856 

217/762-9431 
MEMBER F.D.I.C. 

WHERE PEOPLE MAKE THE 
DIFFERENCE 



MONTICELLO 

7 A.M .-10 P.M . 
7 DAYS A WEEK 

TIEMAN'S TAVERN 

IVESDALE, ILLIN O(S 

PHONE: 564 - 2300 

(OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK) 

SCHNIER LE'S 
PHOTO 

WEDDINGS- PORTRAITS 
INFORMALS MISC. 

GENE SCHNIERLE 

301 E. FREMONT 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

TELEPHONE: 217-678-8401 

PLEASE CALL FOR APPOINTMENT 
(217) 762 -7510 

ANIMAL HOSPITAL OF 
MONTICELLO 

KAY E. LINDSAY, D.V.M. 

SOl BRIDGE STREET 
MONTICELLO, IL 61856 

BECKER TRUCK LANE 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 
PHONE: 678-8482 

107 



108 

BEMENT BOWL 

BOWLING RESTAURANT LOUNGE 

JIM & JOAN WILLIAMS, OWNERS 

BEMENT HARDWARE 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

6 78-3911 

AREA 217. 763.8941 

Bud's Plumbing & Heating 
AIR COND T ONoNG '. SALES & SERVICE 

0. 0. "BUD"' WEST 

702 SO .JEFFERSON 

CERRO GORDO, ILL 61818 

CLIFF'S GARAGE 

CLIFF & SUSIE SCRIMAGER 
249 W. WILSON 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

HOME PH. 678-8027- BUS. PH . 678-3021 

BEMENT FLORIST 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

678-8415 

WATCH US GROW 

BILL HAYES TV 

818 S. MARKET 
MONTICELLO, IL 61856 

PHONE: 762-5941 

CHAPMAN AGENCY 

EXPERIENCED DEPENDABLE 
221 E. SOUTH 

GERRO GORDO, IL 61818 
217-763-4001 

FIRMAN E. HENDRICKS 
MARTHA GLENNON 

JAMES E. CRIM 
BUILDING AND CONTRACTING 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

678-8137 



YOUR 
FAMILY 
FUN CENTER 

RT 105 
MONTICELLO, ILL. 762-9553 

lJ..IE. hAM flY ~OPPE. 
Fash1ons For All The Fam1ly 

PHYLLIS HENDRICKSON, owner 

105 N Ma1n St 
Atwood , Ill 61913 

Phone 
(217) 57ll·321 1 

J.R. HEATH & SON CO. 

MO NTICELLO, ILLINOIS 

PHONE: 762-2534 

A COMPLETE LINE OF QUALITY PARTS AND 
SERVICE 

BEST W IS HES TO T HE 
SENIOR S 

DR. MARK R. HUDSON 

W.A. DRAKE 
TOWN & COUNTRY 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

HADDEN JEWELRY 

ATWOOD, ILLINOIS 61913 
PHO NE: 217 578-2200 

Ill ~ EQUIPMENT CO. Ill 

I 125 West Bodman • Bement ltl1n01S 6 1 8 1 3 I 
(217) 678·2361 

THE IVESDALE INN 

GE NE & J ILL CROW L 
TE LEP HONE: 564-2270 

109 



110 

JODIE LEE'S FASHIONS 

BEMENT, IL 61813 

678-8413 

STATE & WASHINGTON • MONTICEllO, ILUNOIS 61856 

KIRWAN'S CAFE 

IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 

~ LU>ER FURMTURE ~L 109 111 WEST MAIN l MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 61856 
217 /762·9231) 

COMPLIMENTS 
OF 

ST. JOSEPH 
CATHOLIC CHURCH 

IVESDALE 

KENWILD IN DUTRIES 

JOHN & BECK! WILDMAN 

LEACH MERCHANDISE 
MART 

SPORTING GOODS 
109 5. STATEGIFTS JEWELRY ACCESSORIES 

MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 61856 
TELEPHONE: (217) 762 - 2000 

DALE & BETTY LEACH 

MCCOPPIN 
SANDBLASTING 

IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 

TELEPHONE: 564- 2317 



COMPLIMENTS 
OF 

ST. MICHAEL'S 
CATHOLIC CHURCH 

BEMENT 

II'S 
~~ J • ;: , Scr.amo 

,~,r.o_. - -.~ :~ • di•Lyr - ....-.- .(\hi!('' 
., - ·~ CJ • • 

MONTICELLO DAIRY QUEEN 
BRAZIER 
1 l 1/v[ . "v1AIN 

MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 
PHONE 762 - 7641 

OWNERS TOM AND MARTHA HEDGES 
" Let's all go to the DAIRY QUEEN" 

NIXON AUTOMOTIVE 

BEMENT 
678-8511 

MONTICELLO 
7q2-2596 

PIZZA MAN 

LASAGNA 
SPAGHETTI 

SANDWICHES 

BODMAN STREET 
BEMENT, IL 

PH. 678-4321 

MONTICELLO CLEANERS 

RT. 105 NORTH 
MONTICELLO, IL 

762-7932 

PROFESSIONAL DRYCLEANING 
LEATHER & SUEDE SERVICE 

"II NAT ONAL BANK 
- OF MONTICELLO 

we're here to help you 

MEMBER FDIC 

~PIATT COUNTY SAVINGS 
~ AND LOAN 

110 WEST WASHINGTON 
MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 61856 

TELEPHONE (217) 762-2538 

THE RAGGEDY INN 

GOOD COFFEE AND PIE 

111 E. BODMAN 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

PHONE: 678-9091 

MARY SILVIA, OWNER 

111 



112 

RAYCRAFT PHARMACY 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

PHONE: 678-8111 

COMPLIMENTS OF 

DR. JOHN SOCHOR 
AND 

STAFF 

233 EAST SOUTH STREET 
CERRO GORDO, IL 61818 

108 S CHARTER ST. • MONTICELLO, IL 61856 
TEL: 217-762-5561 

WOOD'S CRAFT & 
FLOWERS 

678-7601 

THE BEST FOR LESS 

RANDY'S SHELL SERVICE 

249 SOUTH MACON 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

PHON E. 6 78-5451 

SOHIGRO 
SERVICE COMPANY 

R.R. 2 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

PHONE: 678-5211 

DON'S L & H SUNOCO 

BEMENT, IL 61813 

PHONE: 678-8126 

Bo• l"l 
Monuc~llo. ll bHhC• 



125 West Bodman • Bement, llhno1s 61813 
(217) 678-2361 

THAN I<S FOR YOUR 
BULLDOG SUPPORT 

THE STAFF 

BELL INSURANCE 
AGENCY 

678-2881 

SERVING YOU FOR 80 YEI~S 

125 E. Bodman, Bement 

Keith Bell, Agent 

Irene M. Hooker, CPIW, BtoUr 

113 



ACTIVITIES 16 
Adams Terrie 20 25, 49 79 
Adams Tina 30, 34 7b 
Adams Francis 15 
ADMINISTRATION FACULTY, STAFF 8 
ADVERTISEMENTS 94 
Alblinger Jeff 79 
Airsman Joe 14 
Allen Cindy 20 21 36 44 49 79 
Allison Scott 34 
Ard David 24 , 52 , 59 , 79 
Ater Jamie 34 
Auth Kim 36 49 , 50 , 56 57 79 
Bowdre Duane 15 
Birch Don 15 
Bales Chuck 19, 25 49 52 , 53 , 84 
Bales Scott 79 
Bales Tony 55 73 
Barnhart Carol 20 , 21 , 27 , 31 33 34 

48 84 
Barnhart Greg 33, 55 , 61 76 
Bartram Debbie 79 
Bates Laura 20 21 56 57 62 66 , 73 
Bates Theresa 50 56 62 66 79 
Beals Karen 7 3 7 5 
Beasley Debbie 2 0 4 4 4 9 8 4 
Bennett Jack 24 , 84 
Bennett Meg 34 76 
Bennett Veronica 2 2, 7 9 
Bentley Jim 52, 79 
Bertsch Liz 13 
Bishop, Tim 14 , 65 
Birch Kirk 21 , 22 27 31 33 34 52 , 

64 84 
Blythe, Teresa 24 , 27 , 31 , 34 , 49 50 , 

66 84 
Brewer Gary 55 , 61 , 76 
Brittenham Tony 84 
Borelli Ann 11 21 
Burgener Stephame 34 37 , 62 72 73 

75 
Burke Ken 11 , 55 
Burton Debbie 20 21 38 62 76 
Carney, Angie 34 
Cahill Carrie 22 34 62 63 76 
Chumbley Mary 15 
Clark David 42 43 52 59 84 
Clark Geri 34 66 , 85 
Clark Glen 22 , 33 34 , 76 
Clark John 55 61 , 73 
Clements Kent 25 44 , 52 59 65 68 

79 
Cody Angela 2 0 7 6 
Comerford Barbara 36, 49 , 50 , 56 79 

81 
Cozad Lisa 22 , 33, 34 , 44 62 63 , 66, 

76 
Cozad Robyn 22 23 31 32 42 43 

63 72 85 
Crim Inez 13 
Crupper, Barbie 85 
Dallas Carol 85 
Dallas, Jim 61 , 65, 76 
Dallas, Mike 22 , 52 59 65 , 79 
Dodge Jack 85 
Ekiss Karen 15 
Ensign Robert 7 6 
Fansler Brad 79 
Fendley Nancy 27 30 31 36 37, 42 , 

43 44 45 49 50 56 85 
Fish Millie 15 

114 

INDEX 
Flavin Robert 27, 31 42 , 43 , 52, 85 
Flood Cathy 10 
Fogerson Deonna 20 34 37 44 72 76 
Foran Dana 42 , 52 , 53 , 85 
Foran David 18 , 19, 24 , 52 , 59 , 79 
Foran Lori 22 , 34 , 66 73 
FRESHMEN 73 
Fristoe Sue 22 23 , 34 , 37 , 62 72 73 
Fritz, John 34 , 86 
Fritz, Laura 20 , 80 
Fritz, Leisa 34 
Fritz , Karla 27 , 31 , 32 , 33, 36, 37 , 42 , 

44 , 45 86 
Gaigalas Laima 10 
Gallagher, Angela 34 , 57 , 62 , 66, 73 
Gall van Joe 55 76 
Gallivan Scott 86 
Ganley Theresa 27 , 45 , 49 , 86 
Gentry Gail 22 , 33, 73 , 75 
Gifford Bill 42 43 , 52 65 86 
Gooch Janet 34 62 7 3 
Gooch, Mike 14, 59 , 65 , 77 
Gnndley Shelley 22 31 33 34 37, 44 · 

62 77 
Guffey Cindy 20 , 21 44 , 45 49 50 

63 80 
Gudauskas Minnie 14 4 9 
Guffey David 37 55 61 73 74 
Halonen , Laura 27 , 86 
Harms Ruth 14 
Harper Tammy 20 22 , 23 34 37 48 

62 , 63 66 77 
Harvey Enn 22 34, 44 , 62 , 63 66 72 

77 
Hays Jim 10 52 55 , 68 
Hayes, Michele 77 
Henson Darla 22 30, 66 , 80 
Henson Tony 65 74 
Hensley Tom 13, 74 
Hewitt Rusty 52 86 
High Jim 77 
Hillard Michelle 11 
Hinton Amy 22 , 30 50, 66 80 
Hinton Chalmer 12 
Hislope Sherry 86 
Hooker Kim 7 4 
Jamison Doug 7 7 
Jamison Shawna 87 
Jarboe Shannon 39 , 4 2 
Jenn1ngs Scott 52 8 7 
Jennings Valerie 20 33 34 37 62 , 74 , 

75 
Johnson, Jan 21 25 , 27 , 31 , 33, 34 , 36, 

37 42 , 43 48 49 63 , 66 87 
JUNIORS 79 
Kelley Thomas 12 
Kirwan James 12 
Kirwan Mary 22 33 , 34 , 66 74 
Kirwan Pam 20 21 , 25, 31 34 45 , 49, 

62 63 , 87 
Kirwan Richard 18 52 79, 80 
Kiser, Tauna 20 34, 74 
Klein , Mark 21 , 27 , 52 , 87 
Klein M ke 21 , 24 , 27 , 31 , 32 , 33, 52 , 

59 87 
Koester Dan 7 4 
Laley, Barbara 20 24 36 , 45, 49 , 50 

79 
Laley Jack 18, 22 27 31 , 33 36 37, 

38, 40 , 68 87 
Larimer Marianne 14 50, 66 

Larimore , Lynn 24 , 55 , 61 
Lash, Becki 20 , 74 
LeFever, Kent 11 
Lust , Donna 72 , 80 
Manalisay, Lana 30, 32 , 50 , 56 , 57 , 66 , 

80 
Manalisay Mary 12 
Manser, Mike 10, 48 
Mattingly Adam 39 , 42 
Mat~ingly Tom 12 
Mayer Mark 55, 64 65 77 
Miller, Bob 88 
Mitchell Marie 34 , 72 , 80 
Molck Richard 22 33 34 37 , 59, 61 , 

77 
Moore, Ruth 10 
Montgomery Michelle 34 
Morgan, Regina 15 
Morris Jami 20 , 34, 57 , 74 
Mulvaney Georgia 15 
Morton T1m 18, 19, 21 , 34 , 52 , 55 , 59 , 

77 
Mundy Bill 88 
Murphy, Peggy 80 
Musson, Bill 23 , 32, 34 , 59, 61 , 77 
McCullough John 55 , 65 68 , 74 
McDade, Linda 87 
McHale, Brendan 34 
McHale, John 12 
McKinnon Mary 34 , 74 
McDermith, Christie 81 
McNew, Eric 55 , 77 
McNew, Gene 52 , 79 , 80 
McNew Pam 20 21 27 , 31 , 34, 42 43 

49 , 50 , 63 , 66 , 72 , 88 
Niedel James 80 
Perry Jeff 27 , 33 , 88 
Phipps Kendra 34 
Plummer Garry 11 , 55 
Pierce, Bnan 55 61 , 74 
Plummer John 52 59 64 , 65 , 68, 79 , 

80 
Pope Jenny 39, 42 
Price, Chris 22 , 27 , 31 , 33, 34 , 45, 68 , 

88 
PROM 28 29 
Quick , Don 61 64 , 65 74 
Quick , Jim 30, 52 , 64 65 68 80 
Rexroad Angela 34 , 66 , 75 
Riddle, John 39, 81 
Rittenhouse Melissa 24 36, 63 , 81 
Rittenhouse Morris 52, 55 , 59, 76 , 77 
Roberts, Debbie 23 31 , 32, 34 , 37, 78 
Roderick Sandy 45, 48 , 56 57 , 77, 78 
Rogers Kyle 37 , 61 68 75 
Rogers, Larry 12 
Romack Kevin 52 , 88 
Romack , Scot 52 , 65 81 
Rumple, Brian 55 61 75 
Rumple, Kevin 25 , 27 , 31 36 , 49 , 72 , 88 
Rumple, Peggy 
Scott, Todd 27 32 , 52 , 88 
Schnierle, Gene 11 , 6 6 
SENIORS 82 
SENIOR ACTIVITIES 92 
SENIOR AWARDS 35 
Sharp Donna 1 0, 3 2 
Shupe Gary 11 , 18 1 9 
Shepherd Terry 63 , 75 , 89 
Slagle, CarriE 34 
Smith Cindy 81 



Smith . Cindy 2 2 81 
Sm1th. Penny 2 7. 89 
Smothers Bev 20 , 34 , 44 , 72 , 76 78 
Somers Chris 55 , 7 5 
Somers Matt 89 
Somers Tim 55, 78 
SOPHOMORES 76 
Sparkman Holly 34 
Sparkman Kelly 22 , 25 33 49 72 79 

81 
Strack Loretta 20 , 49 , 81 
Summar, John 75 
Strack. John 12 
Thompson Marcie 15 
Taylor, Morgan 42 , 43 , 52 89 
Taylor, Merle 11 

Taylor, Robert 75 
Tieman, Pat 22 33, 78 
Tieman Robert 52, 53 , 65 , 81 
Tieman Trent 24 , 61 , 68 , 78 
Varner, R1ta 13 
Varner, Roger 33. 34 , 81 
Von Behren Joe 81 
Van Vleet Janice 49 , 57 , 72 , 75 
Van Vleet JoAnn 22 , 30, 50 , 56, 66 81 
Walsh Chuck 52 , 81 
Walsh . Debra 27 , 44 , 48, 50 62 63 89 
Walsh, Steve 38, 55 , 61 , 75 
Walsh, Tom 52 , 55 59 61 , 65, 78 
Webb, Gary 78 
Whalen , Bernie 18, 25 , 61 , 65 , 78 
Wingle , John 10, 65 

Whiteside, Roger 22 24 , 27 , 30 , 31 , 33 , 
52 , 62 , 63 , 64 , 65, 89 

Wildman Greg 25, 44 , 59, 65 68 81 
Wildman Jeff 18, 25 , 44 52 89 
Wildman, Karen 66, 7 5 
Wimer, David 22 34, 78 
Wimer Ken 22 25 , 27, 31 , 33 59 , 61. 

68 89 
Wrench , Clyde 15 
Woolley , John 22 , 34 , 61 65 75 
Wright , Polly 20 , 78 
Wrightson Laura 22 , 81 
Wright Margie 15 
Zmdars, Sharon 15 
Zindars Pam 22 , 49 , 75 
Zumwalt Peggy 10 

115 



''EVERY FACE 

TELLS A STORY'' 

We leave BHS with many fond 
memories. One of these 
memories has been working on 
the yearbook . At times we 
were discouraged with the 
yearbook , but we are pleased 
with the way it turned out and 
feel it was very worthwhile. We 
hope Barb Laley and Cindy 
Guffey receive the support they 
need to have a good yearbook . 

116 

Merle Taylor deserves 
recognition for his help and 
advice. Thanks to Gene 
Schnierle, Chris Price, and Greg 
Barnhard for taking 
photographs for us. A special 
thanks to Sandy Roderick Deb 
Walsh. and Theresa Ganley for 
extending their responsibilities 
as annual staff members. 

We hope these " Faces" will 
help preserve the memories of 
high school for the class of ' 81. 
When you open your yearbook 
ten years from now, " Every 
Face WILL STILL Tell A 
Story." 

Karla and Nancy 


















